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USER INFORMATION - F.C.C,

THIS EQUIPMENT GENERATES, USES, AND CAN RADIATE RADIO FREQUENCY
ENERGY, AND IF NOT INSTALLED AND USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUC-
TION MANUAL, MAY CAUSE INTERFERENCE TO RADIO COMMUNICATIONS. AS TEM-
PORARILY PERMITTED BY REGULATION, IT HAS NOT BEEN TESTED FOR COMPLIANCE
PURSUANT TO SUBPART J OF PART 15 OF F,C.C. RULES, WHICH ARE DESIGNED
TO PROVIDE REASONABLE PROTECTION AGAINST SUCH INTERFERENCE. OPERATION
OF THIS EQUIPMENT IN A RESIDENTIAL AREA IS LIKELY TO CAUSE INTERFERENCE
IN WHICH CASE, THE USER AT HIS OWN EXPENSE WILL BE REQUIRED TO TAKE
WATEVER MEASURES MAY BE REQUIRED TO CORRECT THE INTERFERENCE.



INTRODUCTION

“"SWIMMER"” 1S A MICROPROCESSOR BASED COIN-OPERATED ELECTRONIC
GAME, THAT MAKES EXTENSIVE USE OF DIGITAL INTEGRATED CIRCUITRY AND
TELEVISION MONITOR CONCEPTS. THIS MANUAL IS DESIGNED FOR THE USE
OF MAINTENANCE TECHICIANS WHO POSSESS A GENERAL WORKING KNOWLEDGE
OF SOLID-STATE CIRCUITRY, AND VIDEO MONITOR THEORY. ANY INDIVIDUAL
NOT KNOWLEDGEABLE IN THESE AREAS SHOULD NOT ATTEMPT REPAIR OF THE
ELECTRONIC PORTIONS OF THE GAME.

IN ADDITION TO THIS MANUAL AND TRAINING IN ELECTRONICS, TROUBLE-
SHOOTING AND REPAIR WILL BE FACILITATED BY ACCESS TO GENERAL-TYPE
HANDTOOLS, A MULTIMETER, A 50 orR 100 MHZ OSCILLOSCOPE AND A LOGIC PROBE
WOULD BE HELPFUL.

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE IS AVAILABLE BY CALLING (305) 558-5200.
QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS CONCERNING “SWIMMER” OR ANY OF OUR GAMES ARE
WELCOME AND SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO:

CENTURI, INC,

CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTAMENT
#800-327-7710 (OUTSIDE THE STATE oF FLA,)
#305-556-5888 (IN FLORIDA)

NOTES

NEVER REPLACE ANY COMPONENTS WITH ANYTHING OTHER THAN EXACT REPLACEMENT
PARTS.,

NEVER REMOVE CIRCUIT BOARD CONNECTIONS WHILE POWER IS ON,

DO NOT REPLACE THE FUSE WITH ANYTHING OTHER THAN THE PROPER VALUE.
A BLOWN FUSE INDICATES AN OVERLOAD CONDITION WITHIN THE GAME,
REPLACING THE FUSE WITH A HIGHER VALUE CAN CAUSE SEVERE DAMAGE
TO INTERNAL COMPONENTS IF AN OVERLOAD OCCURS.

ALWAYS CONSULT THE MANUAL BEFORE ATTEMPTING REPAIRS,
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(FIG;1) FRONT VIEW OF CABINET.



SWIMMER CABINET

(FIGURE 1)

PARTS LIST

ITEM CENTURI P/N: DESCRIPTION:

1. 343-03-0200 TOP ANGLE HOLD DOWN BRACKET

2. 385-06-0100 SILK SCREENED MARQUEE PANEL

3. 361-10-0200 VINYL TRIM, 7 1/4" LONG

4, 361-03-0100 GLASS HOLDING BRACKET

5. 361-04-1000 VIEWING GLASS

6. 385-06-0200 LEFT TOP DECAL
385-06-0600 LEFT BOTTOM DECAL
385-06-0300 RIGHT TOP DECAL
385-06-0700 RIGHT BOTTOM DECAL

7. 385-06-0500 SILK SCREENED MONITOR OVERLAY

8. = =ememmm———-—— 1-PLAYER START BUTTON

9. memmemeeee- 2-PLAYER START BUTTON

0. = mmmm—————e- DIVE BUTTON - LEFT

11. 50130109 8-POSITION JOYSTICK

12. 0 ememmeee——- DIVE BUTTON - RIGHT

13. 385-14-0200 CONTROL PANEL WIRED ASS'Y

14. 360-01-0600 COINCO COIN DOOR

15. 385-01-0400 WOOD CABINET ASS'Y

l6. 361-12-0900A LINE CORD



"SWIMMER"

Game Description:

Continuing with its policy of producing high quality games, Centuri,
Inc., adds to its successful line, "SWIMMER". Centuri incorporates
into this game, all the elements of sight and sound necessary to
attract a player of any skill level.

The player controls the "Swimmer" with the 8 way joystick and avoids
obstacles using the "Dive" Button.

The game "Swimmer” consists of 4 different rounds of play which are
as follows:

ROUND 1: The Swimmer must avoid the logs and turtles while
collecting the maximum of fruits as he can. To complete the round,
the Swimmer should dive under the "giant crab". If during any round
you lose the Swimmer the round is restarted at the same level in which
the Swimmer was lost but without any fruit. - In order to receive the
highest bonus, all fruits shown on the instruction panel must be
collected.

ROUND 2: Round 2 differs from Round 1 in that "guerrilla crabs"
replace the turtles as obstacles and the number of logs and crabs are
increased. A new element called "power feed" appears in this round.
Upon taking the "power feed" pill, the Swimmer is transformed into a
super power for a short period of time. While a super power, the
Swimmer can eat the "querilla crabs" as well as the fruit. The sound
changes to warn the player when the super power of the Swimmer is about
to fade away. The end of the round is completed by avoiding the "giant
crab". Points are awarded by eating fruits or destroying enemies.

ROUND 3: This fast-paced round includes water-spiders that move
randomly in any direction and changing their direction unexpectedly.
The "power feed" enables the Swimmer to stay alive until the "giant
crab" appears. Again, the crab should be avoided.

ROUND 4: This is the most difficult round of the game and starts
with a pond that has boulders in it. Three "piranhas" challenge the
Swimmer. The "power feed" should be used to destroy the "piranhas"
before their heads flash red. When all the "cannibal piranhas" are
destroyed, the mission is complete and the Swimmer is displayed on the
Treasure Island and awarded all bonuses gained.

If any Swimmers are remaining, the game restarts with Round 1 but
becomes more difficult and faster.

Manufactured Under License from Tehkan, Ltd.



"SWIMMER"

GAME INSTRUCTIONS

Insert Coin(s). Push Start Button.

Control Swimmer with joystick.

To dive push joystick forward and depress Dive Button

at the same time.

Collect fruits for points.

Avoid Logs.

Avoid Crabs, Water Spiders and Piranhas except when you
are energized by catching "POWER FEED".

Bonus:

Strawberries

Bananas

Grapes
Melon

Free Swimmer at 10,000 pts. or when you match the lucky

numbers.

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
100 200 300 400
200 400 600 800
300 600 900 1200
400 800 1200 1600

Game over when all Swimmers are used.

SCORING FOR EATING FRUITS

Cherries
Peaches
Apples

Oranges

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
50 100 150 200
50 100 150 200
50 100 150 200
50 100 150 200



DIP SWITCH SETTINGS

The following Dip Switches for the Game "SWIMMER" are found on the C.P.U.
Board. The settings are a guide in selecting optional game format.

DIP SWITCH A (8 P DIP SWITCH)

SW.7 SW.8
Play Off Off
Play On Off
Off On

On On

SW.l ©8SwW.2 Sw.3 Sw.4 SW.5 SW.6

Coin,

N =

Coin,
Coin, Play
Coin, Play

Play Off Off
Play On Off
Play Off On
Coin, 3 Play On On
10,000 Point - 1 EXTRA Off Ooff

20,000 Point - 1 EXTRA On Off

30,000 Point - 1 EXTRA Off On

No EXTRA On On

3 SWIMMER Off Off

Coin,

Coin,

N B Oy W

Coin,

N e =

4 SWIMMER
5 SWIMMER
FREE PLAY

On
Off
On

Off
On
On

DIP SWITCH B (4 P DIP SWITCH)

SW.1 Sw.2 Sw.3 Sw.4
COCKTAIL TABLE Off

UPRIGHT On

NO SOUND IN DEMONSTRATION Off

SOUND IN DEMONSTRATION On

BIGINNER (EASY) Off Off
DIFFICULT Off On

VERY DIFF. On On




INSTALLATION

Your game was shipped from the factory in ready-to-play condition.
A brief inspection is suggested before the machine is removed from the
carton. If there is damage to the shipping carton, contact the freight
carrier for claim purposes. External damage could indicate possible

damage to the cabinet and/or electronics components.

After the carton has been satisfactorily inspected, remove the

machine from the shipping carton.

Examine the interior of the game for disconnected wires, cables,
or harnesses. Make sure the electronic devices are securely mounted
in their sockets, etc. Record the game serial number, since it will

be required for reference and servicing.

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS

Unless otherwise specified, this game is set to operate at 110
Volts A.C. (See Fig. 2 and 110/220 VAC conversion instructions.)
Power supply chasis schematic information and parts list are

included in this manual.



110/220 VAC CONVERSION INSTRUCTIONS

This game contains a harness configuration which allows the machine
to be operated from either a 110 VAC or 220 VAC, 50 Hz or 60 Hz power
source. All games shipped from Centuri, Inc., are in the 220 VAC con-
figuration. To change to the 220 VAC configuration follow the procedure

below.

FIRST: Unplug the machine from the wall outlet to completely
eliminate shock hazards.

SECOND: Remove the single 3 AMP slow~blow fuse found in the A.C.
Distribution Bracket, and install two, 1.5 AMP slow-blow
fuses. Next cut the #18 AWG. white jumper at both ends
of the fuse holder, and replace the cover.

THIRD: On the game power transformer, locate the "orange" jumper
plug which is marked, 110 VAC. Unplug the "orange" jum-
per, and plug in the "red" jumper marked 220 VAC.

To revert back to 110 VAC, replace the components originally removed

from the Steps above.

***NOTE: The common side of the A.C. Line must not be fused in the
110 VAC configuration- Replace the #18 AWG., white Jjumper

wire.

(Refer also to FIG. 2, 110/220 POWER INTERCONNECT DIAGRAM, #370-10-~0400B)
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ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SERVICE

Because of the solid state electronic circuitry, this machine
should require very little maintenance, and only occassional adjust-

ments. However, it is necessary to take steps to insure this.

The volume control is located on the bottom side of the prin-
ted circuit board, farthest from the side of the cabinet, and can

be accessed through the rear door.

The video monitor has been properly adjusted before shipping.
Occassionally minor adjustments are necessary. Technical infor-
mation, along with schematics, can be found in this manual. Adjust-

ment controls for the monitor are located on the rear of the monitor.

"DO NOT MAKE ANY ADJUSTMENTS ON THIS MACHINE WHILE THE POWER IS
ON!" This machine should only be adjusted by a "qualified" techni-

cian.

For Service Information, contact:

CENTURI, INC.

CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT
#800-327-7710 (Outside the State of Fla.)
#305-556-5888 (In Florida)

POWER SUPPLY

The Computer Board in this game operates most efficiently and
reliably when the power supply is set so the voltage on the Board is
5.0 Volts, $0.1 Volts. To check this, place a meter across 5 Volts,
and ground, at the edge connector. If necessary, adjust the screwdriver
control on the power supply, so the meter reads between 4.9 and 5.1
Volts.

11



(T16.3 )EXPLODED VIEW OF JOYSTICK ASS'Y
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JOYSTICK 8 WAY MONROE LEAF SW. ASS'Y

PARTS LIST

ITEM CENTURI P/N: DESCRIPTION: QNTY.
1. 50130079 1 1/4" 0.D. BALL 1
2, 50130080 SPACER 1
3. 50130110 SHAFT 1
4, 50130082 TOP PLATE WELDING ASS'Y 1
5. 50130083 TOP BALL 1
6. 50130084 SPRING 1
7. 50130085 BOTTOM BALL 1
8. 50130086 E-RING 1
9. 50130087 NYLON ACTUATOR 1
10. 50130078 MOLDED BLADE SW., WICO 4
11. 50130091 BOTTOM SUPPORT PLATE 1
12. 50130088 2 WAY FUNCTION PLATE 1
50130089 4 WAY FUNCTION PLATE 1
50130090 8 WAY FUNCTION PLATE 1
13. 50130111 ROLLER 1
14. 50130112 C-~RING 1

13
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Part
No.

5301-10
400-4
404351
110-4-6
904717
904716
904712
404464
404348
904591
904703
904589-2
345-4-5
406-10

905022

2800-0 FRONT PLATE EXPLODED VIEW
25¢ COIN

Description

25¢ Coin Acceptor
#4-40 Self Locking Nut
Coin Inlet Chute Assembly
4 x 3/8 Screw
Lamp Socket
#47 Lamp (6.3 Volt)
Fastener
Inner Panel/Lever Assembly
Coin Return Button Assembly
Coin Return Button
25¢ Price Decal
Reject Cover Button (25¢)
#4 x 5/16 Pan Head Screw
#10-24 Hex Nut
(Mounting Hardware)
#10-24 x 1-1/8 Carriage Bolt
(Mounting Hardware)

15

FIGURE 5

index
No.

16
17
18
19

Part
No.

904588
904590
904599
404463
404350
905115
904936
100-4-12
404353
900651
904710-1
904845
100-6-3
404354
904762

Description

Coin Inlet Housing
Coin Return Cover
Coin Return Door
Frontplate Assembly, 3-1/8" x 9-1/4”"
Coin Return Chute Assembly
Bar
Keeper
4-40 x 3/4 Screw
Switch & Wire Assembly
Retainer
Switch Wire-Silver
Switch
6-32 x 3/16 Screw
12 Volt Crem Assembly
Switch Cover



27.
29.
30.

CENTURI P/N:

2800-0 FRONT PLATE EXPLODED VIEW

50270144
50270169
50270170
50270172
50270145
50270146
50270147
50270149
50270157
50270150
50270173
50270168
50270141
50270142
50130061
50270165
50270164

(FIGURE- 5)
PARTS LIST

MANUFACTURING P/N:

5031-10
904717
904716
404464
904591
904703
904589-2
904588
904590
904599
404463
905115
900651
904710-1
904845
404354
904762

16

DESCRIPTION:

25¢ COIN ACCEPTOR

LAMP SOCKET

$47 LAMP (6.3 VOLT)

INNER PANEL/LEVER ASS'Y.
COIN RETURN BUTTON

25¢ PRICE DECAL

REJECT COVER BUTTON (25¢)
COIN INLET HOUSING

COIN RETURN BEZEL

COIN RETURN DOOR
FRONTPLATE ASS'Y. (31/8"x9%")
BAR

RETAINER

SWITCH-WIRE, SILVER
SWITCH

12 VOLT C.R.E.M. ASS'Y.
SWITCH COVER



index
No.

Part
No.

404429

400-8
904782
904706

904822
404352
400-4
904722
904762
100-6-3
404354
904936
100-4-12
404353

900651

2800 SERIES COIN DOOR EXPLODED VIEW
25¢ U.S. COIN

FIGURE 6

Description

Inner Panel With Levers
Sub-Assembly

Nut

Toggle Switch

Test Switch Decal

Custom Harness Assembly

Insulation

Coin Counter Assembly (6 Volt D.C.)

Nut

Wire Key Holder

Switch Cover

Screw

C.R.E.M:. Coil Assembly.
12 Volts D.C.

Keeper

Screw

Coin Switch Assembly for U.S.
25¢ Coin

Retainer

Index

17

Part
No.

904710-1

904845
904701
904598
404428

5301-10
905115
110-4-6
904717

904716
404418
904594
904712
116-4-8
904704

Description

Silver Switch Wire — for U.S.
25¢ Coin

Switch

Coin Chute

Coin Return Box

Switch and C.R.E.M. Coil Bracket
Assembly

25¢ Acceptor

Bar

Screw

Miniature Bayonet-Base Lamp
Socket

#47 Lamp (6.3 Volt)

Coin Inlet Chute Sub-Assembly
Right Half of Coin Inlet Chute
“U”-Type Fastener

Screw

Slam Switch Assembly



2800 SERIES COIN DOOR EXPLODED VIEW
25¢ U.S. COIN

(FIGURE 6)
PARTS LIST
NO. CENTURI P/N: MANUFACTURING P/N: DESCRIPTION:
1. 50270160 404429 INNER PANEL w/LEVERS
SUBASS'Y.
3. 50130062 904782 TOGGLE SWITCH
4. 50270161 904706 TEST SWITCH DECAL
5. 364-62-1000A 000 —=mm—e- CUSTOM HARNESS ASS'Y.
6. 50270162 904822 INSULATION
7. 50270140 404352 COIN COUNTER ASS'Y.
9. 50270163 904722 WIRE KEY HOLDER
10. 5027016 904762 SWITCH COVER
12 50270165 404354 C.R.E.M. COIL ASS'Y.
(12 VOLT D.C.)
17. 50270142 904710-1 SILVER SWITCH WIRE- FOR
25¢ U.S. COIN
18. 50130061 904845 SWITCH
19. 50270143 904701 COIN CHUTE
20. 50270166 904598 COIN RETURN BOX
21. 50270167 404428 SWITCH & C.R.E.M. COIL
BRACKET ASS'Y.
22. 50270144 5301-10 25¢ ACCEPTOR
23. 50270168 905115 BAR
25. 50270169 904717 MINIATURE BAYONET-BASE
LAMP SOCKET
26. 50270170 904716 #47 LAMP (6.3 VOLTS)
27. 50270171 404418 COIN INLET CHUTE-SUBASS'Y.
31. 50130063 904707 SLAM SWITCH ASSEMBLY

18



2800 SERIES COIN DOOR EXPLODED VIEW
25¢ U.S. COIN

FIGURE 7
index Part Index Part
No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 404341 Coin Door Only (2 Coin) 7 345-4-5 Screw
404341-1  Coin Door Only (3 Coin) 8 904588 Coin Button Housing

2 404348-1  Coin Return Button Assembly for 9 325-4-4 Screw
U.S. 25¢ Coin 10 904590 Coin Return Bezel

3 904591 Coin Return Button 11 904599 Coin Return Cover

4 904703 U.S. 25¢ Price Decal 12 904581 Coin Door Frame, 11-5/8" x 13-3/8"

5 904589-2 Coin Return Button Cover for U.S. . Mounts in-a 10-3/8” x 12-3/16"
25¢ Coin Opening

6 904707-1 Lock Assembly 13 406-416 Hex Nut

14 904734 Carriage Bolt
15 404357 Locking Arm Assembly

19
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15.

CENTURI P/N:

2800 SERIES COIN DOOR EXPLODED VIEW

25¢ U.S. COIN

50270152
50270158

50270145
50270146
50270147
50270148

50270149

50270157
50270150
50270151

50270159

(FIGURE 7)

PARTS LIST

MANUFACTURING P/N:

404341
404348-1

904591
904703
904589-2
904707-1
904588

904590
904599
904581

404357

20

DESCRIPTION:

COIN DOOR ONLY (2 COIN)

COIN DOOR BUTTON ASS'Y.
FOR U.S. 25¢ COIN

COIN RETURN BUTTON

U.S. 25¢ PRICE DECAL
COIN RETURN BUTTON COVER
LOCK ASSEMBLY w/KEYS

COIN BUTTON HOUSING
(INLET HOUSING)

COIN RETURN BEZEL
COIN RETURN COVER

COIN DOOR FRAME
(11 5/8"x13 3/8")

LOCKING ARM ASSEMBLY
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20.°
21,
22,
23,
24,
25,
26,
27.
28,
29,
30.
31.
32,
33.

PART NUMBER

50010314
50070013
50010329
50010372
50010096
50010019
50010002
50010252
50010045
50010022
50010005
50010004
50010161
50010035
50010310
50010105
50010026
50010232
50010030
50010195
50010249
50010192
50010231
50010245
50010010
50010261
50010139
50010007
50010009
50010262
50010369
50010222
50360006

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

LS
LS

LS
LS
LS
LS

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

LS
LS
LS

50330030

P.C.B. ASS'yY A 102-401

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION:

2732, EPROM
18.432 MHz, CRYSTAL
2125AL-2, STATIC RAM

74LS126,
74LS08,
741874,
74LS00,
7418374,
7418157,
74LS86,
741504,
74LS02,
74LS11,
74LS161,

I.C.
I.C.
I.C.
I.C.

I.C.

I.C.
I.C.
I.C.
I.C.
I.C.

I.C.

2114-200 NS
74LS32 I.C.

7415107
745288,
7415174,
7415367
7415245,
7415139,
745287,
741521,
74LS27,
7415273,
7415175,
741510,
7425, I.
7415283,

74185163,

7415194,
1K OHM,

I.C.
I.C.
I.C.

I.C.
I.C.
I.C.
I.C.
I.C.
I.C.
I.C.
I.C.
c.
I.C.
I.C.
I.C.
9 PIN SIP RESISTOR
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ITEM

34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.

PART NUMBER

50330030

P.C.B. ASS'Y A 102-401

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION:

50360017
50060226
50040010
50040210
50030095
50030051
50030010
50030085
50030038
50150061
50150256
50150346
50210252

5.6K OHM, 9 PIN RESISTOR

2.2 MFD, 50V, ELECTROLYTIC,RADIAL CAP.
0.1 MFD, 16V, DISC CERAMIC CAPACITOR
200 PF, 16V, DISC CERAMIC CAPACITOR
330 OHM, 1/4 WATT, 5% RESISTOR

1K OHM, 1/4 WATT, 5% RESISTOR

470 OHM, 1/4 WATT, 5% RESISTOR

390 OHM, 1/4 WATT, 5% RESISTOR

100 OHM, 1/4 WATT, 5% RESISTOR

24 PIN I.C. SOCKET

50 PIN RIGHT ANGLE PCB HEADER W/EJECTOR

6 PIN RIGHT ANGLE WAFER
A 102-401 P.C.B. (BARE)

22

USAGE:

w
v B

H = N W R B DD DN DD



ITEM PART NUMBER
1. 50010187

2. 50010177

3. 50010171

4. 50010314

5. 50010341

6. 50010370

7. 50010340

8 385-08-0100
9. 50120016
10. 50070024
11. 50010264 LS
12. 50010004 LS
13. 50010222 LS
14. 50010249 LS
15. 50010252 LS
16. 50010310
17. 50010248 LS
18. 50010096 LS
19. 50010105 LS
20. 50010005 LS
21. 50010019 LS
22. 50010024 LS
23. 50010002 LS
24. 50010045 LS
25. 50010195 LS
26. 50010224 LS
27. 50010192 LS
28. 50010138
29, 50010373
30. 50060107
31. 50060227
32, 50060177
33. 50060139

50330031

P.C.B. ASS'Y B 102-402

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION:

Z-80 CPU

AY-3-8910 SOUND GENERATOR
2716, EPROM

2732, EPROM

Z80-A CPU

2K x 8, RAM M58725P (MITSUBISHI)
AUDIO AMPLIFIER M51516L (MITSUBISHI)
HEAT SINK

1K OHM, TRIMMER POT

4 MHz, CRYSTAL

7418368, I.C.

741502, I.C.

74185194, I.C.

7418245, I.C. .

7415374, I.C.

2114-200 NS

74LS138, I.C.

74Ls08, I.C.

74LS32, I.C.

74LS04, I.C.

741Ls74, I.C.

74Ls93, I.C.

74Ls00, I.C.

74L8157, I.C.

7418367, I.C.

7415259, I.C.

74LS139, I.C.

4020, I.C.

40HOO0 4P

1000 MFD, 16V, ELECTROLYTIC,AXIAL CAP.
470 MFD, 16V, ELECTROLYTIC,RADIAL CAP.
100 MFD, 16V, ELECTROLYTIC,RADIAL CAP.
47 MFD, 16V, ELECTROLYTIC,RADIAL CAP.

23
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ITEM PART NUMBER
34, 50060120
35. 50060228
36. 50060226
37. 50130034
38. 50130075
39. 50360006
40 50040010
41, - 50040059
42. 50040211
43. 50040182
44. 50100007
45. 50100008
46. 50030125
47. 50030006
48. 50030051
49. 50030151
50. 50030063
51. 50030092
52. 50150256
53, 50210252
54, 50150061
55. 10010087
56. 10150002
57. 50100014

50330031

P.C.B. ASS'Y B 102-402

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION:

10 MFD, 16V, ELECTROLYTIC,RADIAL CAP.
4.7 MFD, 25V, ELECTROLYTIC,RADIAL CAP.
2.2 MFD, 50V, ELECTROLYTIC,RADIAL CAP.
8 POSITION DIP SWITCH

4 POSITION DIP SWITCH

1K OHM, 9 PIN SIP RESISTOR

0.1 MFD, 16V, DISC CERAMIC CAP.

1000 PF, 25V, DISC CERAMIC CAP.

0.15 MFD, 50V, MYLAR CAPACITOR

0.01 MFD, 50V, MYLAR CAPACITOR

DIODE

LED (MINIATURE)

220 OHM, 1/4 WATT, 5% RESISTOR

4.7K OHM, 1/4 WATT, 5% RESISTOR

1K OHM, 1/4 WATT, 5% RESISTOR

22K OHM, 1/4 WATT, 5% RESISTOR

10K OHM, 1/4 WATT, 5% RESISTOR

1MEG OHM, 1/4 WATT, 5% RESISTOR

50 PIN RIGHT ANGLE PCB HEADER W/EJECTOR

B 102-402 P.C.B. (BARE)
24 PIN I.C. SOCKET
5~40x1/2 PA/PH/MS

5-40 KEP NUT
DIODE

24

USAGE:
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PSR-5110 SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY

#50350006

PARTS LIST
SYMBOL: DESCRIPTION: QNTY,
D1 STACK DIODE 1
D8, D9 RECTIFIER 2
D2, D3 HIGH SPEED DIODE 2
D4, D5, D6, D7 HIGH SPEED DIODE 4
D13 HIGH SPEED DIODE 1
D12 HIGH SPEED DIODE 1
D10, D11 HIGH SPEED DIODE 2
ZD1 ZENER DIODE 1
01, Q2 TRANSISTOR 2
ICcl I.C. 1
IC2 I.C. 1
IC3 I.C. 1
T1 PULSE POWER TRANSFORMER 1
T2, T3 PULSE DRIVE TRANSFORMER 2
T4 BIAS TRANSFORMER 1
L2, L3 R.F. CHOK TRANSFORMER 2
L4 R.F. CHOK TRANSFORMER 1
Ll A.C. LINE FILTER 1
c2, C3 LINE BY-PASS CONDENSER 3
Cl, C23, C24 METALIZED POLIESTER CONDENSER 3
Cc9 MYLAR CONDENSER 1
c7 MYLAR CONDENSER 1
cl1, c25 MYLAR CONDENSER 2
(of:} MYLAR CONDENSER 1
C5 CERAMIC CONDENSER 1
Cl4, cl8, C24 CERAMIC CONDENSER 3
clo, cz21 ELECTROLYTIC CONDENSER 2
Cl13, Cle ELECTROLYTIC CONDENSER 2
Cc20 ELECTROLYTIC CONDENSER 1
Ccl19 ELECTROLYTIC CONDENSER 1
Ccl2, C15 ELECTROLYTIC CONDENSER 2
Cé6 ELECTROLYTIC CONDENSER 1
c4 ELECTROLYTIC CONDENSER 1
R1 CEMENT FUSE RESISTOR 1
R21, R22 METAL RESISTOR 2
R19 METAL RESISTOR 1
R7 METAL RESISTOR 1
R18, R20 METAL RESISTOR 2
8

R2, R3, R4, R5, R6,
R8, R9, R10, R1l1,
R12, R13, R1l4, R1l5,
R16, R17, R18, R23,
R24

RS

VR1

VR2

Fl

F2

10m/m

150m/m

100m/m

Jl1l

METAL RESISTOR

MANGAN WIRE, 5.4M, OHM
SEMI-FIXED RESISTOR
SEMI FIXED RESISTOR
FUSE

FUSE HOLDER

NICKEL WIRE, 0.7¢

TUBE, 1.0¢
TUBE, 1.5¢
LEAD WIRE

27
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PSR-5110 SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY

#50350006

PARTS LIST

SYMBOL: DESCRIPTION: QNTY,
Jl2 LEAD WIRE
J13 LEAD WIRE
Jl4 LEAD WIRE

BIND TUBE
SM221 MAIN P.C. BOARD

TERMINAL

RATING LABEL
TERMINAL LABEL
BIND SCREW

TRUSS SCREW
TAPPING SCREW

HEX NUT

FLAT WASHER
RECTANGULAR WASHER
SPRING WASHER
MICA WASHER
INSULATION BUSHING
TOP CASE/BOTTOM CASE
FRONT PANEL

REAR PANEL
TERMINAL SUPPORT
HEAT SINK A

HEAT SINK B

HEAT SINK C

HEAT SINK D

METAL HOLDER

28

BRRRPRRERRENDNONNSOANNWOUIRRREREWRE -



62

peu| 991922 388 >=.28% FIN V% W\h. wsz“m Saronw | A NOISIA3Y N | AL (9005 suesmodwo) sEREWEN S PLON
Im_z_u; "lv3adl ._.<wI_ SILVA £00° + S30H
, , . moo” M qd €57VNWID3A
SSTNIELS D D | T IS ‘ag 03N
¥LOEE VAIHOT4 ‘HYITVIH aw Pai1}15adg SSIMIBLIC) SSBIULY (7]
—.-.— :uu SIONVYHITOL &) h: Uz\fm/
ON AT8W3ESSY "AlD || Q.AdY "AQOHd A.AdVY D0 W v\< > w L .ﬁ
1 2 Zn78 — 3 d=d
g EEEZ -1 2 TEEERS]
2 FER | \ 30749
7 NS
JoINOH —
UV K AGE
A ] ASH
‘mf@w ERILRCER] A X
- Z S
nS VERTT >@wf 531M oV - fat
91
reit S/ S5 ArIO S AT
Sl AU+
..M. Y3Av2dS EINEE] «m&w
0z IND — Y| a3vvid
ol AS+ gl QN®
\| 221NNOD r N anNd
< CANE Zl aANd
el msmood W QNbd
I\N S NIO3TT I aAND
. 3
FCOQT AN/OD ol NGO
M1 1avis al
51 b| 13¥IS d2
\) ¢
ol g
b H InQ
& ang -y A
L 1HDIE E] d0
) N od 9| Nrod
q 1337 _ 3| LHOY
v a0 _ S| 1431
€| 12viS d | a
2| lavlsdz 12
\ STA 2
DINYS TOALVOD m
Z
Y
Qg 7d 2 !

"ONI THNLNID 30 NOISSHWYAd d3SSIHdX3
JHL LNOHLIM 30NA0HdIYH 38 NVD LI 30 LHVd ON ANV
AVILNIAIANOD SI NITHIH AANIVINOD TVIHILYIW FHL



0¢

- = Q. . - .Z T SON38 13W "LHS B N
Aqy| 079" .N\.o_m\ m...._m._ m..vauw ' w»mn\u \.MM& Ymal o ® satonv [ A8 NOISIA3Y _,mv_,_m »wm
p— — 100" —
“~ usiNng “1V3IHL 1V3IH Wad 33T gqiun| soor + S370H
5000 ¥ 1d€SIVWIO3A
S ECINNYH 7INVEHS 70X LNVOD 5100 7 1d4ZSIVWIDAA
ELLLL ] I - SNOILOVHA
¥LOEE VAIUOTd ‘HYITVIH ~IJ uas PelIoe03 MIMRG SeIin
P S3ONVYH3ITOlL
ON A18W3SSV | 'ALD | a.Adv'aoud | a.Adv 50
QOLO-I0-LLE| !
o
Y78 %
= m._.:NQ. oYy
.Unv N7d & |
0 AZ70// W SOLLLIOS | 45| T A3d9 &%
" FLIHOT 0" 90004105 {0 | Ut O\ﬂ
" AFHO v Y881 105 ot O——a550ia 77
1" LELLY) b 085 L1055 | IE| 6 o=
_ ik
Z MmO 773A U 909 h¢i1 08 | HT| & NOrold wE
0o FIVYY0 “ 90€€ 2105 | AT) ¢ o —
, 4 S R
Yy eroNg W 9011+105 | he | 2 NIIBO 1E
9074 8 VY7L T8I0 QAUYINSNI | 90664 105 |05 | S O —
W Ay -AL | coooLr0s | 01l RAEETTTTTYX:
IENIWXTL NO-HSND s |6T00s 105 | 2| € o —
INT-E0-Y0 # XTTOW "7TUNINAIL VId |08 105 | 8| ¥ RELCEEZET @
TTIZ-60~€0# XTTON 9N7L WL T/ (19205 105 | 1 | 4 |
rVO/Lcd! X 25T TNV LAt 41D |2 O_V\h:s = o e
S712ILEN SO 77/& @\‘ %16 £ T | .M L
: h d
t 118715 A6 a7
7 |13vit X614 %
i anN 9

"ONI ‘14N1N3D 40 NOISSIWHIJ A3SSIHIXI
JHL LNOHLIM @30NA0YHd3Y 389 NVD 11 40 14Vd ON ANV
AVILNIAIANOD Si NIFHIH G3INIVLNOD TVIHILVIA 3HL

YE668LI1 dV



1€

IO e T VTR HIOIGI0%,F

YTy 29707 T [ OTTT0G,%

SO YT L S0000T0%, 05

- P ) KA + SanN3g L3N "LHS T . ﬂ
.\,mm_..._4 co-T oﬂzm..mmu m%No\m I8 NEM A S5 e s s319NY | A8 NOISIA3Y Nos | Aad |-
100" — 3
HSINI3 EME 1v3aH 'S ILYW Mmm. * ,Enw._e.w‘m_,n_unmv“ sLf Mm.umho%m.\o,mmﬂmhd%@wwwuwwnﬂ M h-oLel Y $
TF 0z q o TS
&5V *\ Lwﬁs.\mﬂ .M\w.ﬂ\\mwﬁb SL0° F 1dZSTYWIO3a \\s\ %hkﬁwx\wﬁnwﬂ\umﬂw&wmﬁ«w< m
IWUNI zen * SNOILOVYJ
¥LOEE YAIHOTd 'HYITVIH .u.._-ha :uu paijioedg esimieyiQ sse|un
LI SIONVHI0L
ON ATHW3SSY "AlD || Q.AdV 'Q0Yd Q.Adv 20 n©§
— UEENE
T ¥
S RZAREERS T Cp] oN L¥6d [Fy Wy | BUEree
M W 3¢ :.mu.f 1¥nina2) .{Q w.w L 47 rb\Obw?\ Id+3
T ok it T ] L7t ™
aﬁ%%ﬂ wm,mw ﬂmﬁfw\ Y TIWAGSHVEL NOTIVIO5T 107 Ty | e
3 , 15 O >
B T\ mM Trel SRYT I TS (300
5. :U\B .\uqﬂn\w N 2 70 LY !\«ﬂ .
C&m@uﬁmpg MNR&\&,M )it
mas'ahs W TROAITIOH GOS8 € G N g =K
T RTINTTI BLO0ST08 o w.y. WRCSNVYL NOLLYOST T5 TE SRS
oS Sy SUIG Ly RIS T OS] oid e
- 2% Ry @ domwomw JREe; -W?
S T et . N33YDS N
TR e EWSTITT B 53y 7as A o
rv wn‘yxvim»rm_\,é.m %«ﬁﬁ.?i\(mwwmmvg @U A NO mm. Q/M FID
mi n o THCODLIOC,bEi T ) = mm
Iy (1 2RI wroMmLHomvthmL
f??% q%ixmvm\\, YoLL 1105|995 CT) 17 (OhbS a1
! CE AR ) B § a\am b {vh m;r
SOV 1IR3 T hOO0L LG 4T NI/ SToSTHD (vhH) hS )
T aﬁw S TR OB LG 7e] o7 T 77 s
e WATTIOUGLIOS Fo7f RS Habmg 3 aWW TR T (55306 |
VIIS LORGLIOGHR 47 INPDSToE QU andne ¥ ) o
VK] FObCLT0GES QL 1 (IR b0 T
L . 61N/ ) d
‘ 0T/ ANeG 3N Y

"ONI ‘IHNLNII 40 NOISSINHId g3SSIHdX3
JHL 1NOHLIM d30NA0Hd3IY 39 NVI L1 40 LHVd ON ANV
IAVILNIAIANOD SI NIJH3IH G3NIVLNOD TVIHILVIN 3HL



OOz 205887 = 5 e Z T sangaLam E

"on 1v4 s n

synony | A8

“ON

NOISIAZH oy

satom

FEM
‘A

T4 EsTVRIDIG

o -
T AezsTomdia

SNOILOYSS

o
SIINVHTIGL

SIHSIUFA FO 77T

NOLL S/ FIS2T

£S5 LIDNEVSUOOM I 0b(I-{¢-S8E

o N 1AVS A

1=

\SS ONICGTOM DS D
\SSY ATS Szmed

0 220~10-1 TE
OOS/70-2LE

ASSY GFRIN HILIMS 3y 7 INFISDIMNE

IRADS ITAVRIS

i
SOCEC P j9E /
CO0E0-£0-I98 ¢

W AT I DD AANVIS, IINIZIZS I

006D -E0O-09F  Z37

AESN I FZFVDSS

QOSOpIBLL 1
<7

ASSN GRMT VLGS IALSIT VT DY

0010 -7 - T

ANSSY GI/M T SOS SV vl @08 | VY C0LO 9l /LG

o N el < ofodi—

/
HOOL MmoZ OomI0D | O0P0-I0-G2¢ 1 i
KESY SS. 7 Bt FEROS L2W/EYD THO0ZQ-C VL

DL IOTST S FEAVZ

FIYG] IG5 07G 7077 B39 78 1

G0 E

FZIE LI

oM > GIZBE T ol

LNIG MO TTON DrHNY L

COCO-E-E7E [ 3/

WESTOSF7IST TFoApT S DoeN  9or0-90-558 T o/
SSEVID D VIMIEr ©Co/ PO/2E [ 241
S5505 o/ o0 o PRoC-5C -9 N &l

(DD DEVWES ) A TIIOAC poosronot

T050-905%%

ANSSY OB um IV 70O |

ASSWY FoACD DA

SNV P PP D

@ErataOm) LSS & T el

GO -5RL

U RN SR ENEN ENEN B
¥
N

SOL PIRG ROID LT T QUZ0 ~90-53%
FCL THITQ TS LD CO S 20 58 k74
SN THVDIS DU FSNTNE S77 N S0 HHOH O 2777 GOS0V 2/~ P& 22
WL ITL TANIN P27/ Lz
HEL DANIA B VBZ-§-5¢7 453 Bl
INSE oNP el VTS GUIHS F YD COEC-F0-P7E 6z
LG BPIADO7 TUIHES T o > OOpO-E0-PFE 7

LIAIE B LIVACIN LN

'QUIO-EU-E8E

DIINE FWOUTE L1708 FOWISAY.D P X 7T X EiEiian]

o T T T T T LW =i NMN\V\ TOCOI O,
IPH SN L ¥ 7T 0T vIOS8/0/
SCIXC FOWIE L0 Sov A eD e X0Z-% S0 /717 07
BOINC FOVIG L70F SOV IIED /XPZ-0/ SOOI O
FeXC TG LI0E ~oFI IIVD W62 O 07/ GGl
SW/HA/TT JXPZ 0! /O (01007
Wind]¥d BEXPZ-0/ ! (SR OQ]
10N dBY be-0/ __ LO00 5/0/
TS VT LE 7T I G&O00&/0/

TSI 007 LI7d 5 D/# . SO00CGZ 0]
LoN Bri PZ-Clg 20004101

OV S Y51 L70G D/7omoev T G2~V E00C 2107
Sorsipra/id GE5XEF /Ecop OO/
P il GERCE-Ba |  J0O00/T]

SONTLSY S PNETHTY o0k D7/ 22702708
ST VDUl FAISDHTY ST CHTIIA /2/0L205
RS SSAL DN Z/00LZ05
SIUNE S DI VLS g/oopZol

SZEr 7 D D
K STy DL NIHIS F 280V

0as0-9C -p9¢ Ty

- LT SN IT70H ST

T OCEO-/058¢ 725
/6

OC/O-5G-19E

ANSSY FIIWAN 170N Q22 LI0N-01/ | O O~I0-08E [ pS
I LD LDNFED [ FAULNTD Le/0ze8 | S5

2D 0BT POMS L2V ODS T S&/oLzas /| 25
TSV 7 AINO D57 FCOCNI 0L PEIOLIRS 1 (S

DYL IITANY HIIDS | IALNIS 55/0L7Q5 1 35
TGP ONINIYN 7 VAOHKD F600L208 . 1 S

Swv7D Fevo, 8y | Loooezes 1 02

Sovl aZo/S Zrwenod | 6/10L295 2] 1D

LUYM S/ &N AVNIDOSIZN0TS /EC0L/OS | 1 1 79

_ DM Z SAM/HI/HT B/XF 4 | BECOLOO/, ¥ 7
QIO 0aLNoD KL17VAD GzZozzes T 1 52
PEIIC HoLCT L¥F7 | ©0%0-90-585 . | 59 ]

T Y2FT WOuOE LMD | DOLG-9QSET . I 99

THPEG FTISHI LA DT COEC-97-568 | L%
2TRQ FCISN/ LHT | CUaC-H -5 1 E2

- TAIBT DIAYTSF L 000/-9(-58F [ 49
PHIZT LoDy L 00/-90-58 | @4

iz

e
0
20000M




AF 17899B

THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL
AND NO PART OF IT CAN BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED PERMISSION OF CENTURI, INC.

v H SYNC
TP
IR S ]
e ng - "TES\-' 1 a 1 T - 7
TN P o Y
9.4 ?i‘“f'f"i ey r &E_&g‘i v
o 16 ™
o i i, ai8
/o? o7 L N CRRE '_L(’ku.z.q —
IR LK
a‘%”t%') booany | E
- 1 P - R
ﬂk‘ m"@ié.ié«f.\ — EPENE f_‘}q —zf["l‘m’
A BT ey Bl it 34 qall 9y
s e i i ﬁ\}:“f 4 4 { 4 ‘ j3 .
TEo &K ! kY2 12 CONTE L& “b' - bZOb ) 4V
o ZE 5 , g
Tert ool 4 . !BN é CQQC L'“— v
IH :{; 2 4m & st iy, Yo RS pre=ysrary " O 46 \ ey
l ck 1D
T R e
10 i"if"lﬁ !; %{Lh\m 05
\3P t I o 161
v ;£>'0_;— 2564 ] PN 1 B 5
s EH—"—'——“—g » Y: %i 2 ._E:Ij[ 3 A @A ki 3ay¥
) i » SV N PRQJ q 8 ™ 3] c4v
i3 ;i .E;SN , I5N T 577 oM 128v 4y
SENNIE < — v o
L Py g = 6l qof! J37Re
5y - Ig 1Y
= 2Rx te— L vetarik 2k tof
A 1 IMP e La CLE BE
oF . ve ‘l . L
) ELS t g fﬁ_‘_{oa
25644 “" & Yi q Aloloel i BP
9P o N Rpprym——
. N 5 & Taip Ao st Ve
3 b is - sals R 128y o SN
128 129 Iev i CK(_L&aé VBLANK
== t3p 139 B
I;QM'—Z%H L 15
25¢H & 1
o 8 H 4 12 g oes DA ALS Tesk Poiat E?J\_
o
12N exversiii it R7 I
ESS ! Heywe — % AN TV SRS
g FAG VEiyne 4 loo
I 1 13 .
X Test Ponl
e QLH“HC ‘/H——Ii Tiq (H Pv“:.«TvON)
14 0 :
g ﬂH Y)—' {V 9&!‘»0,’33
(LEQL—— HYNC ,4N yi i { Colox)
1 13?
(OR3aY Pace
QC. APV'D PROD. APV'D || QTY. ASSEMBLY NO
TOLERANCES .a.l__ )
Uniess Otherwise Specified cen urlm HIALEAH FLORIDA 33014
FRACTIONS + 1/32 NAME
DECIMALS2PL + .015 f )
DECIMALS3PL + .005 CLOCK WwAIT Swimmer AloR-401
+ .003 MATL'S. HEAT TREAT. FINISH
HOLES — 001
REV. ECN ANGLES + 1/ |DWN, _ |APPD. DATE SCALE  |PART NO. REV.
EVISION BY + . ‘
LET. NO. R SHT. MET BENDS + 2’ \\*\a&\:&«‘& ‘5/ ”5./37’ 385-17-0190
[

‘




AF 17899B

THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL
AND NO PART OF IT CAN BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED PERMISSION OF CENTURI, INC.

24 2l
5
{ :qg :
!
L
¢ V".
(cagvcen)y (54 —
4 i
3 2 . ol
ol | T
3], Tl |
7 feasd], 2 i R LY
¥ R RN
i3 g\O ,
14 Ad 2 A8 [2
f——‘-A
3l -
fﬁalfi___f” J
[
2 AT 8 Ae 4)
o) é /3 £
aH ﬂ‘; 4 PR L 4 hesl, N As 12
i A ~
6‘“1' ‘ 6£J £~
PN =N e,
324 =t | | g
mAejil, 9 /(/ﬁe_s/? A3
16H ’OB ----- 10« ‘ 2
\ Mﬁ:Si'IrA TCI I }/M’M_A A 4
{3 /13 i
HH \ M/a.v!a'-lls /2 { 14 A% fy nn
LI ; o
o Seol 4 ] 9 4 o& 4
MA3 - 4 o
/4 pail-id  fo Y
Y/ a5 LU
2564 £1s sﬁ% S L
o
/

AT( r"'>’f+‘cr\”’f"
L Zls ]
Lo~
s T
- £
Lie6blp ~ v T
/ 5‘\51_5\
an
/75
4 e y gl — <3
[ a
> lia N2 -
0 6} Ce
L. LN
DQ\GC (&)
(3 o n\ gb#{ )
14 1Y
i
T
L /74
i, GO wecew
FTon (’QQ'!7 IRy
HFLIPY l'b'i-c,\s HFLIP ) &
CRrBLE 3o ) 2 CMFBLK 3
I Llex
CLR
1

c 1 8
G:T@%ﬁ?

PAcE R

QC. APV'D PROD. APV'D || OQTY. ASSEMBLY NO
TOLERANCES ?
Unless Otherwise Specified cen url.n:. HIALEAH, FLORIDA 33014
FRACTIONS 132 e
DECIMALS2PL + .015 .
DECIMALS3PL + .005 OB‘] RAM Swirmmne A j02-40)
HOLES + .gg::, MATL'S. HEAT TREAT. FINISH
REV. ECN ANGLES + '1/ - |DWN. APP'D. DATE SCALE PART NO. REV.
REVISION BY + 12 W :
LET. NO. SHT. METBENDS + 2 | i 31913 v 385-17-0l00

]




THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL
AND NO PART OF IT CAN BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE

EXPRESSED PERMISSION OF CENTUR!, INC.

\Z)

Yi

14

CBJJ
2 J Toxds Cf s 7054 Tos
ci My ol PO
c ; a5 —
’ Somell s
d 2ol |58 o
3 2 A
1 LR AP
C 3h of% 120,
— n [TAdAs Iy ~ 301
7 1 ajle s
)| ke 6], J7 |
175%2 {e8 ‘5‘7 als|i|a 5 S | 7 ho,,z_.ﬁbs;
) 5 /0 ‘
12 ok i .zr i ok b2
_L'_‘ Q L Iy 1% Do
13 b UG 5 " ) [N by
: Xt V| Al /&2
5 @Ql le T 4 i5 Iv
4 o, '\/,5 14c ck ;
12,:,;"“6'” 3 l
l4c Bb ygfd (TS
N
> D~ § £ 50
q ® -
=% LA D zad ek CHP@&!@‘
e . 437D V& BiG s
ne) I (78 '§§|/76| o) 32 @fz‘s.gkﬂl e
cBo0 2€ 3o S 11O ng o0 ¥ §TO0 LS CMe LK &
o/ o0 pi bol Dy Bl Dt Dol At Do s L
L2125 T
&z uj Q V] gg <
oo Q
| 0| p | 2| 2|«
Cbh 3
<o 2
D ) » p
ki \
weg A QA &}.3 % rg
§MHZ 2 ctl; 5 (N5D¢ do PaGT 3
> s
CNTRLD L A4
HELPY At
& MHZ L fpw QcC. APV'D PROD. APV'D | QTY. ASSEMBLY NO
TOLERANCES ?
Unless Otherwise Specified cen urlm‘_ HIALEAH, FLORIDA 33014
FRACTIONS + 132 oo
DECIMALS 2PL + .015
DECIMALS 3PL + .005 R A™M Q WY SwiimmeC A102-Ho|
+ .003 [MATL'S. HEAT TREAT. FINISH
o T T SCALE  |PART NO REV
REV. ECN ANGLES £+ 1/ |DWN. 1APPD. DATE CAL . .
LET. NO. REVISION BY SHT. MET BENDS +  2° ,"/Q AN IA LA 385-17-0/00




AF 17899B

THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN 1S CONFIDENTIAL
AND NO PART OF IT CAN BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED PERMISSION OF CENTURI, INC.

/39 138
AbISP 7 pBIY3 e
53— 8132
h814 ’;|¥ 2/ ABI32l,
o B 28 'A si2
A
—da Yo =4
0}
G
133 G
He v Gy
Ha ¢
a s
-y
~ 3
da
r’s
{52 19 20 |20 (20
J2o 20 gfzo JJio &io &
0z ot | o6& 33 0 | ot | o¢ 5%
138
33 7.7_ 1
Io% Gj—
1 lo y
\A&L 4 1A s5p— W/ g S . J
3 I{J’_ We4 4 < 2 i’ H " b a
o 3P WS / T X iy L
* 3 —_ 7] Oj J ) o o1 N (53] 122 o
B s Mofore epsal28 2, AR TieL a2 we i Ag ST
T2 / _ —
F M meeddld 12 MRESY ) }mt, 5 e NIRRT P
7 4l€’ Yolls_Vrd . 1 7 ©
U LL ' ;15 e
weli 1o YR g — S 0
Y o) __G_ 7TiwmT 138 rf—:; =
oS 4 I'H 3B 7 i of
2417 Y < T+ — — — —_— —-—
=28 3 9 o7 o | mlEd| s |l |ac|l 3l
12 e o " 18 18 18]
iz R \BBLU s sllo 7= IXT ?EXT JT r T Ljv
R I%’S 1 D @ -
y 1] Z- 73 WL
DY pvﬁf, N 32 773 PAGE 4
AT .
! \RFSH* [ ¢ 2 i Yy
5 ALy
EARRT] N , :
m QC. APV'D | PROD.APV'D | QTY. | ASSEMBLY NO
- TOLERANCES _'._
Al - —
Unless Otherwise Specified CEenLurl.. HIALEAH, FLORIDA 33014
FRACTIONS 32 e
DECIMALS2PL + .015
DECIMALS3PL + .005 CPL-RAM- Rom SWimmer RB10A-402
HOLES + .333 MATL'S. HEAT TREAT. FINISH
REV. ECN ANGLES + '1/z° DWN. | APPD. DATE SCALE PART NO, REV.
LET. NO. REVISION BY | sur.meTeenps & 2 KUy 1017/ 385-17-0200




THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL
AND NO PART OF IT CAN BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED PERMISSION OF CENTURI, INC.

'T RA3 T RA4
TJ lkxg
$ %3 ’15 :
\ P ! 4P oirsef T ] ! 366, 9
7¢ V19 087 A 5 Lo},  yidoat B2 g2 &
> o] Lo el yyfrsd VT —
~ JETTSS 2 5 4Am75%r A A gl e
7 K2 ) B = 2l 3 (L 4 —or0e
72 |50es 20s C1B) V] PR o ) o ce
77 N jes C 7 b SEE 2L, yBee oeg—Blp ot vrLe
o 1108/ N = 2 R32 1ol O (|9 e T —e | e
D> ey ) T L FEser —Lefc ot v on
[}
Cl6 Tgazi7a T <
T 115 [
" G KE
g
T . .Ra2 Y DB ~ DET
%{ '{%‘% . Fee 4 Do~ BRT
2 T R 368 374
D v [ GRS NS L oo 8o o] ay
( 7)) WU ” eh 12 poc 8 ove L pee— 1310 o2 _soe
@ Re 4 o 5 v 13 pes Toes L — 085 z 6 <pS5
GED) Ba2] 135 N 14 poal 16 0es | 0B y.—12] L |B—seny
D R4 lof----" Iotal_ S| g 15083 \— oz m 2503
@ "p.'é < 7083l __ 16 owy 4 g2 oo 17 6 sca
= Fand c\xj 3 sl fToe ESIN o8/ —3 2
D B2y yBResN B uedfs 2 pep q“.__’% s ald s sos
Lilliillane _} WA ——fk
“® T s s
— 1
b o4 > 3003
RAT 3
”:“% 3 ‘
2238 kxB 363
."5'_
8§ ro—od olp Y 9 oa1
7 bt 12 I pac Leo D4
6 oo 14 < [3 o5 " ""’9“/(.\( RAL
5 loo- gl o |7 s«
% b0 4 Eeg
2 3 vz
3 o0
2 > 127 === Lo
14 1B e
/ X
J»—o/c ! ” /aoo,u7 PAGE 5
L. — Gc\'
B8P DIP Sw Ro6
SP -
5P+ ac.ApvD | PROD.APVD | aTy. [ AssEmeLY no
TOLERANCES
Uniess Otherwise Specified c.nmn-s HIALEAH, FLORIDA 33014
FRACTIONS t 132 o
DECIMALS 2PL + .015 T /o
DECIMALS3PL + .005 Swimmer Rpjo2-4Ho2
HOLES + .003 [MATLS. Jusn TREAT. FINISH
- 001
REV. | ECN ANGLES + 122 [OWN. - _[APPD. |DATE SCALE _ [PART Ni REV.
LET. No. REVISION BY |sur.meTeenos =z WL l?ll‘ﬂ'ﬂ—l 3'35 17-0200

CHARTPAK LEEOS, Mass. SPW 13710




AND NO PART OF IT CAN BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE

THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL
EXPRESSED PERMISSION OF CENTURI, INC.

AF 17899B

Svpvsvi ABIVABT [ T4xe CoguCpYy

i T
273 o /57XY MY X2 2Nb/arieei F L 174 Me 7051
-2 - v FLIP — i5 — SR CLRY, , L
e ;4 ~& SlGA LA PN ';2: l ey 7)7 3 1a $0L 12 \_______JAV
6 l! ol i R VY v laz 2 | s e dle oo W6y lh | Blas
AN e 3;;3& = 6 YHLS - . R == LSRLD . ‘ 2
NEVEA EN ! B hage U, ,—ﬂ‘- 17w oS SN oS SN I P J Ai lg
\.t.;j;, 5 LT ovsiol, e 9| 24 o 5= 00y . 1 Copals g2 llg, S
= 1) 9 g)‘ggg,/m e T Y e Q| n on s (VN boocx | 2 T R e
o 2|7 Nela L ol 2 S8 N g PR 042 Uity guuis | g ==
\sva bl of AT ND LBey 6 vins 7| 443 o SIS L Rt 157X 2 ek s
oo o e, et M | e L)k ; - 5 =
wlf L B \agua|, 7n iy ke o |3 <o -4 -
T I e 4l oml W e Rl 1|14 0 <s
\_Sv2 5 gl ‘ﬁ}gg/\'_é!i_ég \;._“"_LL,‘r | sHY 1 4 e L 6 Y o)
”k—k TN W.FAL | Sl Y £L¢ /) TE" ’l_sm,l\ an L N, 00 Ny ”
EEmm * N G 7 S o g I
§ETE Cik —1r\ ¢ - 13 he R e TE 3 I [_fo} .00 \{1
. ) 655 B "4 - K AR 1
"[ ]/ . % aee 2|, J . L"ﬁ: Jie St 2, éva Il |, lo
i 8 Z‘A s 4 7 o-{_j_ 3 ‘L} gv/__ 13 12
J@ﬂ* , WaRs LI £ Y s
e we |°° 41 51 o 2 Ot M gre 4l o5
’ \s8. 5], . Sax)g N nel 7
. (o] h
86 Qé-“_“,g {g gﬂ.l_/ 23 cle 11345,13 ”A(b . o ol
[06 Y Af C?J ;f: 2’«}?’ ” Ay Slj sr\oolx ] IO'S Y (:’)C
&S =148 "f'uJZQLN e ‘galﬂ 6° Al | -5 3 K
S z E) f.’:*”’*« -‘;U7 N LR —d —a < & P KC‘
j ~ S{eL | L(? JV . Qo { MHz L
— R " T AL IT_cmeeiky
D @ 2r—lﬂ~1 p3 QA SE
(D¢NCO" { I8 If_‘glb ’VO 3 < q
YR g s 4l o Big HFLIP
ey = o# 8 S b
4 | }fu l ___clﬂqall
lcit : X 2 6o caflld
I
B g N\ 3 SL_UN
(o5 e} T3dsH 5E 717
\_cod I 32 08
. ey
Bskio | wai ol o7 3]
oyt A (R Y [Blgy Ul toa
J— £ H < o an ]
S AWAIT 4 7 sES_SL Fenfld NI e
o3| | e (Sa 4 _€ls LY =
) Dm:&@?
L Cpaf I5 .-—4\:#3 13 sL Qo _—T’_-
3 = 126 R4
L cnll |4 lL 1” e p b:S
Ax
\ o8| 13la qalt I i R Bl et I TV 6 autb
182p \lps
ckre = ool |4, alle
= S50 /1D
2l 7 ”Fv» } 5|, Meoll2 . 9 L . TV Gouk
EMHZE ! _ ' AC "
| I;_Cifl [ -—QIJVFUF 65 CKL{ i3 08 \_/VW\_T_‘/_
SPPS Il co 4| IPYR st e L ac : Aout
ZFiIFEEY { e é T < ehGT 6
Igcp 3 (D » q og
» 6 MHZ
q
Bcalo LD QC. APV'D | PROD. APWD || QTY. | ASSEMBLY NO
! TOLERANCES .
Coomy Unless Otherwise Specified centur'm HIALEAH, FLORIDA 33014
FRACTIONS t 132 {GAvE
DECIMALS2PL + .015 ~ .
DECIMALS3PL + .005 513 Swimmer A10L-40] = B 102-402
HOLES + .88? MATL'S. HEAT TREAT. FINISH
REV. ECN 1/ |DWN, _ |APPD. |DATE SCALE  |[PARI.NO REV
REVISION BY | ANGLES 12 l7-0i00 :
LET. NO. SHT.MET BENDS +  2° N\.\@wl 5l e %é%s\l-i’%- 0200




THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN 1S CONFIDENTIAL
AND NO PART OF IT CAN BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE

EXPRESSED PERMISSION OF CENTURI, INC.

N BLANK q

10 — —
i Fac Lo
256w - £y T o‘uCM ALK 3 ‘ — |
Ve VT C AYNCAT ‘@\ﬁ\a — 2 o
I 194X
283 ’ 21y ) 157x2 , A ha - |z 1,
;zsv'lgj,\., - 2 b1ls KW VO L Y s €
cpg gy Ty SV 3 oosls Y MBI ng_ Y s‘:: 16 Ylg ol
ouv' 1 s e (A s ol Rgalis
A A
B ’ a " /% mEmTy oy A
CO6 gy 53 G o0alg Y Not 1 W T e L GD\CK’
32! alpi0 . a] [ 4 ol 11— L33 s o] |
v — 0
d e \n - \\o ¢ & s2ipn "IJ'
;13_5_&'&2, 2 13003}, ™ y [ 1 arda 03|13 15l % 1 57X
TR " Ve 1o Qn oK
- v sl1at A IZDH/ l_89la i b2 L HA sofd ‘J_"A
13lpa 2
cpy 6lg s oY% Skt ) 00n2fs Y ivby q‘ n,m_j_g sifto i o E
3 a8 I = ] sl X
) =2 TR It D3 817 ool =)o n anfl2 2 1
] Lil ™ / SE -~ ¥
’ C: ] T TBLANK bt ™ 3001 1e Y e F‘L\ —;q'—o‘ G ey & 80yl
— 8v' 1y y \ - — DUls S cla A
PR 1 |
SEilgy =Y 'w"_z)jlzu. PRI - o Wy + 6ls Y V2
ay' 14| 8- £ Sis i T PO
s ] . '~
cOuslgy s3lRsve 69“4-——321 1 9'451 . 31/ _Gla T i 5 2\‘1 2732 2l r”: b Y q .
AV 3l ’ HE YA Il 1o, 1Y ol 2n seld
f DY 2 lg;z 3aH——T' 3 ms( ‘ fr— é 10 Vo d (- 24 Lo o 16 Y ’ in ~ (&
e oy i A 2 s oelle g s . /e
‘s : 2 25 IS ! s $ 15
PR SR Y e ¢ 34 0324 w's c_} s T 05 Sk raa . glls
codgle ZI|ASVY ‘6”‘_“5) [P S ¢ RIS ‘ o 30 P Lo B! P T ] ;l,
(§4 b ) Cik O Sqi#2 4 S 9o
71 o s Or i off ® T 1%
i &H .3 M Vo 2 5 VY 1B is {2 ‘
weap 2 2"4, SaLinm 3_—L-ﬁo\ TR H'FLIPQ*
Fro 10 12M8 C A3 @ baf Ba  sofd
56H -
Y » A L—lj 133 ”’-5 oz pipo |4 BESI 0
| s MAq 7 loem:’ caals oe 4 L‘°C|\ 1
HFLIP Y b:l c Qilbj ) 22 4 & P—L $lo™ ol
36 8 4 J;; sL cle
NALll 9 91
a50H ob¢ RS ) 2)! 37)E J
iy 18 oy, ogloer t9 A
L Q’7 crel,  olose 16 ced ‘::_))Tghu ,\4 273, o &
N
. (3 cos5l, glons 2 4 L% - ﬂ :" o1 3: CSL:
118y 4—-—-——'}) gl18v P7 CR Yl olery & ,‘ v E 3’—'13 sells 4 sijto
. - 083 v Fuif
4 . [T | (4 Ce3ly olonz S vre t é ‘Z 5|55 E@A /5
o4 jnch 6y 4 col, gleca IS/ > T oy fid 6 crfll
., B6 2 eyl lont 2 J - e X 5190
v ! . o 4
32 o-aD}s - #3% & _—odl, qlevs i t g Aroo 13 Q,LSQ_J.Z*
16 i % ek 7 ogt— B sod
Ve— B Joy’ eEern o ote 10 ‘_q_ \o
Q 16 - , 061 Y &y S
' 26 l g hc’a Dp-q_Lia': Qo'
’ P
gV« _Q 16 3 Bv 4 I 6‘0 v i
gC 20[ bt g CLR % Mz
ety T
86 BAN I | PrGe
av 4—'—:_%" v’ BAN
3 Ngpooo
2
v ! a2 1y!
3 ) Qc. APV'D | PROD. APV'D | QTY. | ASSEMBLY N
6
TOLERANCES
q 1 12 " s :
vr::.n?——-”-[>o~5[>»—- Unless Otherwise Specified centur‘m HIALEAH, FLORIDA 330°
< FRACTIONS + 1/32
JoN DECIMALS2PL + 015 |‘AME
Copac S DECIMALS3PL + .005 VERAM Swimmer AlVo2-4ol
HOLES + .003 [MATL'S. lHEAT TREAT. FINISH
~ .001
REV. ECN ’
REVISION gy | ANGLES + 12 |[DWN. APP'D, |DATE SCALE  |PART NO. ] RE
LET. NO. SHT. METBENDS + 2= [ 3/ 17)bt g5 17-0100




AF 17899B

THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL
AND NO PART OF IT CAN BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED PERMISSION OF CENTURI, INC.

~tcHor o 04

P NMI
Cemv1l

RESET _ 1 5H

1

4o00

18

3000

B

280

D;n‘g\_ﬁ"
& — yow

15

NoT JPS?E%

23
P f 3
% g 35] A3 M3 A3 gyy3 .
Ao 2 29 + (24 An, - Qa
15[ < q & a Nﬁ?_ﬁ o
17 Pl ' " s v T——= 2 MBISIL 20
N aeBlyay xpgy i1 7 o H / 18 3 Y s 7 849
16 A | ¢ ey E’ffﬂ‘»m : : r
T < Wi . . R3 L 2 kx3 Yiu
2 4 ~ 12 lodd —~C1 010 ) -;Ir + “;Vo“ :l"" ) 12y
§( 3 |eed s 26 ;-L J:" pia I’m,ur
% .
o | o\ A 73 28 e l
! Aed 20 A * AR g 2 0 _3@4‘ : ¢$ ic‘;;" ;0;:
¥AQ ’ ¢ 2732 a4 %‘{)4 Y-3 She Sr-
' BH -1 W iaJrL] vy 4H 21 %0 3¢ q o7
4] — o3 W w 3 1z 6] MMM
AUSRQ D6 T 3 3
g 4 16 ¥ > T — 5\ Cpn
_E%Egrkl 33(7 5 s m 73 15 a P
7 Vec ¢ n ;; ;54, 3 BLS
ens 23 ) 2 2 — 7
T 15 I g”l ! —
- U o§ I T 1 ¢
a IOG 1o
i ]
K&
2 * @i »P J
ML A X ABT —
(] £ -
¢ 3 ‘“[[ 2 - Wes
i by
1T n E'
PAGE B
QC. APV'D | PROD. APV'D || QTY. | ASSEMBLY NO
TOLERANCES .
Unless Otherwise Specified cenl urlm_ HIALEAH, FLORIDA 33014
DECIMALS 2L+ o1 |NAVE o .
DECIMALS 3PL  + 008 swiiminer  sound  Bioz2-402
HOLES + .003 |MATL'S. HEAT TREAT. FINISH
- .001
REV. ECN - [ow DATE SCALE  |PART NO
VIS ANGLES + 12 { ) REV.
LET. NO. REVISION SHT.METBENDS + 2 [rhhaited 318 3Y 385-17-0200




AF 17899A

THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL
AND NO PART OF IT CAN BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED PERMISSION OF CENTURI, INC.

6JV Ram
Mg7051
My705 ™ Ty Bout T gk —O
Ty Gout —0
< v \rﬂ.%l‘lo
Ire
ey —0
™
TY n. ot
v R ou c
eace 4
Qac. APv'D | PROD.APV'D | QTY. | ASSEMBLY NO
TOLERANCES q
Unless Otherwise Specitied cen e HIALEAH, FLORIDA 33014
FRACTIONS + 132 L
DECIMALS2PL + .015 _
DECIMALS3PL + .005 SwWimmea
" . ISH
HOLES H .Www MATL'S. _:m!. TREAT __".z S|
REV. ECN ANGLES + 1/ |[DWN - |APPD. |DATE SCALE _ |PART NO. REV.
LET. NO. REVISION BY | sHT.METBENDS + 2 [unian® 319/ 8%







